the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet and income statements.

   Safeguard�s unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with
the historical financial statements of Safeguard and the information contained in Safeguard�s �Management�s Discussion
and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� contained in Safeguard�s annual report on Form 10-K
for the year ended December 31, 2003 and quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the three-month period ended March 31,
2004. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data should not be construed to be indicative of our
financial condition or results of operations had the proposed disposition described above been completed on the dates
assumed and are not intended to project our financial condition on any future date or our results of operations for any
future period.

60

Edgar Filing: SAFEGUARD SCIENTIFICS INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 129

Table of Contents

Safeguard Scientifics, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

March 31, 2004

Pro
As Reported Forma
March 31, Deconsolidate Proposed March 31,
2004 CompuCom (1) Transaction 2004

(in thousands)
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $284,441 ($ 89,565) $ 107,413 $302,289
Restricted cash 1,069 � � 1,069
Short term investments 6,985 � 3,800 10,785
Trading securities 2,297 � � 2,297
Accounts receivable, net 173,273 (141,404) � 31,869
Inventories 28,524 (28,335) � 189
Income tax receivable � � � �
Prepaid expenses and other current
assets 13,535 (4,731) � 8,804
Asset held for sale � 147,464 (147,464) �

Total current assets 510,124 (116,571) (36,251) 357,302
Property and equipment, net 34,488 (18,973) � 15,515
Ownership interests and advances to
companies 49,826 � � 49,826
Intangible assets, net 13,222 (3,912) � 9,310
Goodwill 195,999 (104,884) � 91,115
Note receivable � related party 11,486 � � 11,486
Other 12,098 (625) 15,900  (2) 27,373

Total assets $827,243 ($ 244,965) ($ 20,351) $561,927

Current Liabilities
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 12,364 � � $ 12,364
Current convertible subordinated notes 17,600 � 95,900 113,500
Other current liabilities 154,905 (113,975) 268  (5) 41,198

Total current liabilities 184,869 (113,975) 96,168 167,062
Long-term debt 2,084 � � 2,084
Minority Interest 145,338 (128,512) � 16,826
Other long-term liabilities 15,755 (2,478) � 13,277
Convertible Subordinated Notes 95,900 � (95,900) �

Edgar Filing: SAFEGUARD SCIENTIFICS INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 130

Convertible Senior Debentures 150,000 � � 150,000
Shareholders� equity 233,297 � (20,619) (5)(6) 212,678

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $827,243 ($ 244,965) ($ 20,351) $561,927

The notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet are an integral part of this statement.

61

Edgar Filing: SAFEGUARD SCIENTIFICS INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 131

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Balance Sheets

1. CompuCom

The pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet gives effect to the proposed CompuCom merger assuming the
CompuCom merger occurred on March 31, 2004.

2. Proposed Transaction

The proposed transaction assumes the following for Safeguard Scientifics, Inc. (in thousands):

Gross proceeds $127,888

[…]

This charge was determined by allocating the fair value of CompuCom to its assets and liabilities in a manner
similar to that used in a purchase business combination. The fair value of the net assets, including intangible assets,
is deducted from the total fair value to determine the implied fair value of goodwill. The impairment charge is
equal to the amount by which the implied fair value of the goodwill exceeded the carrying value. Upon the closing
of the

62

Edgar Filing: SAFEGUARD SCIENTIFICS INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 133

Table of Contents

transaction, Safeguard will record a gain or loss based upon the difference between the carrying value and the net
proceeds ultimately received. For purposes of this pro forma balance sheet, Safeguard has assumed that the net
impact to equity will be the difference between the March 31, 2004 carrying value and the estimated proceeds of
$127 million ($128 million gross proceeds less $1 million in estimated transaction costs).

Safeguard Scientifics, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For The Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

Adjustments
Deconsolidate and Pro Forma

As Reported CompuCom Eliminations March 31,
March 31,
2004 (1, 2) (1, 2) 2004

(in thousands)
Revenue $338,664 ($ 299,672) � $ 38,992

Operating expenses
Cost of sales 283,460 (259,909) � 23,551
Selling and service 34,694 (20,933) � 13,761
General and administrative 24,309 (12,622) � 11,687
Depreciation and amortization 6,843 (3,414) � 3,429

Total operating expenses 349,306 (296,878) � 52,428

(10,642) (2,794) � (13,436)
Other income, net 10,479 � � 10,479
Interest income 635 (183) � 452
Interest and financing expense (3,298) 120 � (3,178)

Loss before income taxes, minority interest
and equity loss (2,826) (2,857) � (5,683)
Income tax expense (benefit) (768) 728 � (40)
Minority interest 1,334 1,037 � 2,371
Equity loss (2,374) � � (2,374)

Net loss from continuing operations ($ 4,634) ($ 1,092) � ($ 5,726)

Basic loss per share ($ 0.04) ($ 0.05)
Diluted loss per share ($ 0.04) ($ 0.05)
Net income (loss) to common stock ($ 4,634) ($ 5,726)

Edgar Filing: SAFEGUARD SCIENTIFICS INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 134

The notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations are an integral part of this
statement.

63

Edgar Filing: SAFEGUARD SCIENTIFICS INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 135

Table of Contents

Safeguard Scientifics, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For The Three Months Ended March 31, 2003

Adjustments
Deconsolidate and Pro Forma

As Reported CompuCom Eliminations March 31,
March 31, 2003 (1, 2) (1, 2) 2003

(in thousands)
Revenue $370,699 ($ 330,297) � $ 40,402

Operating expenses
Cost of sales 309,132 (285,627) � 23,505
Selling and service 34,296 (19,910) � 14,386
General and administrative 30,626 (14,935) � 15,691
Depreciation and amortization 7,878 (4,180) � 3,698

Total operating expenses 381,932 (324,652) � 57,280

(11,233) (5,645) � (16,878)
Other income, net 4,191 � � 4,191
Impairment-related party (659) � � (659)
Interest income 1,032 (318) � 714
Interest and financing expense (3,444) 403 � (3,041)

Loss before income taxes, minority interest
and equity loss (10,113) (5,560) � (15,673)
Income tax expense (benefit) (1,392) 1,387 � (5)
Minority interest (10) 2,114 � 2,104
Equity loss (4,024) � � (4,024)

Net loss from continuing operations ($ 15,539) ($ 2,059) � ($ 17,598)

Basic loss per share ($ 0.13) ($ 0.15)
Diluted loss per share ($ 0.14) ($ 0.15)
Net loss to common stock ($ 15,539) ($ 17,598)

The notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations are an integral part of this
statement.

Edgar Filing: SAFEGUARD SCIENTIFICS INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 136

64

Edgar Filing: SAFEGUARD SCIENTIFICS INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 137

Table of Contents

Safeguard Scientifics, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

December 31, 2003

Adjustments
As Reported Deconsolidate and Pro Forma

December 31, CompuComEliminations
December

31,

2003 (1, 2)
(1,
2) 2003

(in thousands)
Revenue $1,622,558 ($ 1,455,120) � $167,438

Operating expenses
Cost of sales 1,376,526 (1,280,822) � 95,704
Selling and service 133,322 (78,353) � 54,969
General and administrative 111,215 (58,718) � 52,497
Depreciation and amortization 32,756 (15,458) � 17,298
Impairment 15,968 � � 15,968

Total operating expenses 1,669,787 (1,433,351) � 236,436

(47,229) (21,769) � (68,998)
Other income, net 48,930 � � 48,930
Impairment-related party (659) � � (659)
Interest income 3,311 (1,114) � 2,197
Interest and financing expense (13,568) 1,395 � (12,173)

Loss before income taxes, minority interest and equity loss (9,215) (21,488) � (30,703)
Income tax expense (benefit) (5,400) 5,191 � (209)
Minority interest (1,537) 8,291 � 6,754
Equity loss (17,179) � � (17,179)

Net loss from continuing operations ($ 33,331) ($ 8,006) � ($ 41,337)

Basic loss per share ($ 0.28) ($ 0.35)
Diluted loss per share ($ 0.30) ($ 0.35)
Net loss to common stock ($ 33,331) ($ 41,337)

Edgar Filing: SAFEGUARD SCIENTIFICS INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 138

The notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations are an integral part of this
statement.

65

Edgar Filing: SAFEGUARD SCIENTIFICS INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 139

Table of Contents

\

Safeguard Scientifics, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

December 31, 2002

Adjustments
As Reported Deconsolidate and Pro Forma
December 31, CompuCom Eliminations December 31,

2002 (1, 2) (1, 2) 2002

(in thousands)
Revenue $1,685,554 ($ 1,571,078) � $114,476

Operating expenses
Cost of sales 1,410,689 (1,364,687) � 46,002
Selling and service 130,717 (87,631) � 43,086
General and administrative 141,501 (69,462) � 72,039
Depreciation and amortization 32,882 (18,232) � 14,650
Impairment 6,575 � � 6,575

Total operating expenses 1,722,364 (1,540,012) � 182,352

(36,810) (31,066) � (67,876)
Other loss, net (5,149) � � (5,149)
Impairment-related party (11,434) � � (11,434)
Interest income 8,260 (1,947) � 6,313
Interest and financing expense (24,085) 2,424 � (21,661)

Loss before income taxes, minority
interest and equity loss (69,218) (30,589) � (99,807)
Income tax expense (benefit) (7,418) 7,372 � (46)
Minority interest (1,453) 11,625 � 10,172
Equity loss (51,004) � � (51,004)

Net loss from continuing operations ($ 129,093) ($ 11,592) � ($140,685)

Basic loss per share ($ 1.10) ($ 1.19)
Diluted loss per share ($ 1.12) ($ 1.20)
Net loss to common stock ($ 129,093) ($140,685)

Edgar Filing: SAFEGUARD SCIENTIFICS INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 140

The notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations are an integral part of this
statement.

66

Edgar Filing: SAFEGUARD SCIENTIFICS INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 141

Table of Contents

Safeguard Scientifics, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

December 31, 2001

Adjustments
As Reported Deconsolidate and Pro Forma
December 31, CompuCom Eliminations December 31,

2001 (1, 2) (1, 2) 2001

(in thousands)
Revenue $1,925,668 ($ 1,814,763) � $ 110,905

Operating expenses
Cost of sales 1,617,401 (1,571,507) � 45,894
Selling and service 144,047 (119,729) � 24,318
General and administrative 171,006 (86,590) � 84,416
Depreciation and amortization 40,748 (24,109) � 16,639

Total operating expenses 1,973,202 (1,801,935) � 171,267

(47,534) (12,828) � (60,362)
Other loss, net (41,332) � � (41,332)
Interest income 16,443 � � 16,443
Interest and financing expense (34,238) 3,308 � (30,930)

Loss before income taxes, minority
interest and equity loss (106,661) (9,520) � (116,181)
Income tax expense (benefit) 6,842 2,885 � 9,727
Minority interest (3,334) 3,891 � 557
Equity loss (395,947) � � (395,947)

Net loss from continuing operations ($ 499,100) ($ 2,744) � ($ 501,844)

Basic loss per share ($ 4.26) ($ 4.28)
Diluted loss per share ($ 4.27) ($ 4.28)
Net loss to common stock ($ 499,100) ($ 501,844)

The notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations are an integral part of this
statement.

Edgar Filing: SAFEGUARD SCIENTIFICS INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 142

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Statements of Operations

1. CompuCom

The pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations give effect to the proposed CompuCom merger
assuming the CompuCom merger occurred on January 1, 2001.

2. Safeguard will record an estimated impairment charge of approximately $21 million in the second quarter of 2004